
EN: FLUSHBRUSH – USER MANUAL 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 

 

PRODUCT FEATURES 

Refilling the Cleaning Solution Reservoir: 

• Remove the lid located at the top of the brush handle. 

• Pour your preferred cleaning solution into the interior reservoir. 

• Ensure not to overfill the reservoir to avoid spillage. 

Dispensing the Cleaning Solution: 

• While cleaning, press the PUSH button on the handle to release the cleaning solution. 

• Ensure to press the button gently to control the amount of solution dispensed. 

• Release the button when enough solution has been dispensed for your cleaning needs. 

 

 



Cleaning the Toilet Bowl: 

• Use the flexible silicone brush head to clean all areas of the toilet bowl, including hard-to-

reach spots. 

• Apply pressure while scrubbing to remove dirt and stains effectively. 

• Ensure to cover the entire surface area of the toilet bowl for thorough cleaning. 

Mounting the Brush Holder: 

Use the provided self-adhesive mounting patch to securely adhere the brush holder to a desired 

surface. Choose a location that is easily accessible and convenient for storing the brush. Please follow 

the intallation steps bellow: 

 

1. Wipe the surface clean and thoroughly dry it to ensure strong adhesion.  

2. Peel off the protective cover to expose the adhesive on the sticker mount. Apply it onto the 

desired surface, then evenly apply pressure to remove air bubbles.  

3. Hang the brush holder on the mounting patch by sliding the T-shaped mounting pin of the 

brush holder into the U-shaped mounting pins on the patch.  

4. Allow one hour for the adhesive to set before using the brush to ensure a strong hold. 

Draining and Odor Prevention: 

The double-layer drainage design of the holder helps remove moisture from the air and prevents 

water accumulation and prevents unwanted odors. 

Maintenance: 

• After each use, rinse the silicone brush head under running water to remove any residue. 

• Regularly check and refill the cleaning solution reservoir as needed to ensure uninterrupted 

use. 

 

  



SI: FLUSHBRUSH - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 

PREGLED IZDELKA 

 

ZNAČILNOSTI IZDELKA 

Polnjenje rezervoarja za čistilno raztopino: 

- Odstranite pokrov, ki se nahaja na vrhu ročaja ščetke. 

-V notranji rezervoar vlijte želeno čistilno raztopino. 

-Pazite, da rezervoarja ne napolnite preveč, da se izognete razlitju. 

 

Doziranje čistilne raztopine: 

 

-Med čiščenjem pritisnite gumb PUSH na ročaju, da sprostite čistilno raztopino. 

-Zagotovite, da nežno pritisnete gumb, da uravnate količino izdane raztopine. 

-Spustite gumb, ko je raztopine dovolj za vaše potrebe čiščenja. 

  

 



Čiščenje straniščne školjke: 

 

-S prilagodljivo silikonsko glavo krtače očistite vse dele straniščne školjke, tudi težko dostopna mesta. 

-Med drgnjenjem pritiskajte, da učinkovito odstranite umazanijo in madeže. 

-Za temeljito čiščenje poskrbite, da pokrijete celotno površino straniščne školjke. 

 

Namestitev držala za ščetke: 

 

S priloženim samolepilnim montažnim obližem nosilec krtače varno pritrdite na želeno površino. 

Izberite mesto, ki je lahko dostopno in priročno za shranjevanje ščetke. Sledite korakom za namestitev 

v nadaljevanju: 

 

 
 

1.Obrišite površino in jo temeljito osušite, da zagotovite močan oprijem. 

2.Odlepite zaščitni pokrov, da razkrijete lepilo na nosilcu nalepke. Nanesite ga na želeno površino, 

nato enakomerno pritisnite, da odstranite zračne mehurčke. 

3.Obesite držalo za čopiče na namestitveni obliž tako, da namestitveni zatič držala za čopiče v obliki 

črke T potisnete v namestitveni zatič v obliki črke U na obližu. 

4.Pred uporabo čopiča počakajte eno uro, da se lepilo strdi, da zagotovite močan oprijem. 

 

Odvodnjavanje in preprečevanje smradu: 

 

Dvoslojna drenažna zasnova držala pomaga odstranjevati vlago iz zraka in preprečuje kopičenje vode 

ter preprečuje nezaželene vonjave. 

 

Vzdrževanje: 

 

-Po vsaki uporabi glavo silikonske krtačke sperite pod tekočo vodo, da odstranite morebitne ostanke. 

-Redno preverjajte in po potrebi napolnite rezervoar za čistilno raztopino, da zagotovite neprekinjeno 

uporabo. 



HR: FLUSHBRUSH – KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK 

PREGLED PROIZVODA 

 

OSOBINE PROIZVODA 

Punjenje spremnika za čišćenje otopinom: 

• Uklonite poklopac smješten na vrhu drške četkice. 

• Ulijte željenu čistu otopinu za čišćenje u unutarnji spremnik. 

• Pazite da ne napunite spremnik preko mjere kako biste izbjegli prolijevanje. 

 

Doziranje otopine za čišćenje: 

 

• Dok čistite, nježno pritisnite gumb PUSH na dršci kako biste otpustili otopinu za čišćenje. 

• Pripazite da nježno pritisnete gumb kako biste kontrolirali količinu otpuštene otopine. 

• Pustite gumb kada je dovoljno otopine otpušteno za vaše potrebe čišćenja. 

 

 



Čišćenje WC školjke: 

 

• Koristite fleksibilnu četkicu od silikona kako biste očistili sve dijelove WC školjke, uključujući teško 

dostupna mjesta. 

• Nanesite pritisak prilikom ribanja kako biste učinkovito uklonili prljavštinu i mrlje. 

• Pazite da pokrijete cijelu površinu WC školjke za temeljito čišćenje. 

 

Postavljanje držača četkice: 

 

Za sigurno pričvršćivanje držača četkice na željenu površinu koristite priloženu samoljepljivu 

montažnu pločicu. Odaberite lokaciju koja je lako dostupna i povoljna za pohranu četkice.  

 

 
 

1. Obrišite površinu i potpuno je osušite kako biste osigurali snažno prianjanje. 

2. Skinite zaštitni pokrov kako biste izložili ljepilo na montažnoj naljepnici. Nanesite ga na 

željenu površinu, zatim ravnomjerno pritisnite kako biste uklonili zračne mjehuriće. 

3. Objesi držač četkice na montažnu pločicu gurnuvši T-oblikovani montažni čep držača četkice u 

U-oblikovane montažne čepove na pločici. 

4. Pričekajte sat vremena da se ljepilo osuši prije upotrebe četkice kako biste osigurali čvrsto 

pričvršćivanje. 

 

Odvođenje i prevencija neugodnih mirisa: 

 

Dvostruki dizajn odvodnje držača pomaže u uklanjanju vlage iz zraka i sprečava nakupljanje vode i 

neželjene mirise. 

 

Održavanje: 

 

• Nakon svake upotrebe, isperite četkicu od silikona pod tekućom vodom kako biste uklonili sve 

ostatke. 

• Redovito provjeravajte i nadopunjavajte spremnik s otopinom za čišćenje po potrebi kako biste 

osigurali nesmetanu upotrebu. 



IT: FLUSHBRUSH - MANUALE D'USO 

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO 

 

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO 

Riempimento del serbatoio della soluzione detergente: 

-Rimuovere il coperchio situato nella parte superiore del manico della spazzola. 

-Versare la soluzione detergente preferita nel serbatoio interno. 

-Assicurarsi di non riempire eccessivamente il serbatoio per evitare fuoriuscite. 

 

Erogazione della soluzione detergente: 

 

-Durante la pulizia, premere il pulsante PUSH sull'impugnatura per erogare la soluzione detergente. 

-Assicurarsi di premere delicatamente il pulsante per controllare la quantità di soluzione erogata. 

-Rilasciare il pulsante quando la quantità di soluzione erogata è sufficiente per le proprie esigenze di 

pulizia. 

  

 



Pulizia della tazza del WC: 

 

-Utilizzare la testina flessibile in silicone per pulire tutte le aree del vaso, compresi i punti difficili da 

raggiungere. 

-Esercitare pressione mentre si strofina per rimuovere efficacemente lo sporco e le macchie. 

-Assicurarsi di coprire l'intera superficie del vaso per una pulizia accurata. 

 

Montaggio del portaspazzolino: 

 

Utilizzare la patch di montaggio autoadesiva in dotazione per far aderire saldamente il 

portaspazzolino alla superficie desiderata. Scegliere una posizione facilmente accessibile e comoda 

per riporre lo spazzolino. Seguire le istruzioni per l'installazione riportate di seguito: 

 

 
1.Pulire la superficie e asciugarla accuratamente per garantire una forte adesione. 

2.Staccare la copertura protettiva per esporre l'adesivo sul supporto dell'adesivo. Applicare l'adesivo 

sulla superficie desiderata, quindi esercitare una pressione uniforme per eliminare le bolle d'aria. 

3.Appendere il portaspazzole alla toppa di montaggio facendo scorrere il perno di montaggio a T del 

portaspazzola nei perni di montaggio a U della toppa. 

4.Lasciare un'ora per l'indurimento dell'adesivo prima di utilizzare la spazzola per garantire una forte 

tenuta. 

 

Drenaggio e prevenzione degli odori: 

 

Il design a doppio strato del drenaggio del supporto aiuta a rimuovere l'umidità dall'aria e a prevenire 

l'accumulo di acqua e gli odori indesiderati. 

 

Manutenzione: 

 

-Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare la testina in silicone sotto l'acqua corrente per rimuovere eventuali 

residui. 

-Controllare regolarmente e riempire il serbatoio della soluzione detergente, se necessario, per 

garantire un uso ininterrotto. 



DE/AT: FLUSHBRUSH - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT 

 

PRODUKTMERKMALE 

Nachfüllen des Reinigungsmittelbehälters: 

-Entfernen Sie den Deckel, der sich oben am Bürstengriff befindet. 

-Füllen Sie Ihre bevorzugte Reinigungslösung in den Innenbehälter. 

-Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter nicht zu überfüllen, um ein Verschütten zu vermeiden. 

 

Ausgeben der Reinigungslösung: 

 

-Drücken Sie während der Reinigung die PUSH-Taste am Griff, um die Reinigungslösung freizugeben. 

-Achten Sie darauf, die Taste vorsichtig zu drücken, um die Menge der abgegebenen Lösung zu 

kontrollieren. 

-Lassen Sie die Taste los, wenn genügend Reinigungslösung für Ihren Bedarf ausgegeben wurde. 

  

 



Reinigung der Toilettenschüssel: 

 

-Verwenden Sie den flexiblen Silikonbürstenkopf, um alle Bereiche der Toilettenschüssel zu reinigen, 

auch schwer zugängliche Stellen. 

-Üben Sie beim Schrubben Druck aus, um Schmutz und Flecken effektiv zu entfernen. 

-Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die gesamte Oberfläche des Toilettenbeckens abdecken, um eine 

gründliche Reinigung zu erzielen. 

 

Montage des Bürstenhalters: 

 

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte selbstklebende Montagepflaster, um den Bürstenhalter sicher auf 

der gewünschten Oberfläche zu befestigen. Wählen Sie einen Ort, der leicht zugänglich ist und an 

dem Sie die Bürste bequem aufbewahren können. Bitte befolgen Sie die nachstehenden 

Installationsschritte: 

 

 
 

1.Wischen Sie die Oberfläche sauber und trocknen Sie sie gründlich, um eine starke Haftung zu 

gewährleisten. 

2.Ziehen Sie die Schutzabdeckung ab, um den Klebstoff auf der Aufkleberhalterung freizulegen. 

Bringen Sie ihn auf der gewünschten Oberfläche an und üben Sie dann gleichmäßig Druck aus, um 

Luftblasen zu entfernen. 

3.Hängen Sie den Pinselhalter in die Halterung ein, indem Sie den T-förmigen Befestigungsstift des 

Pinselhalters in die U-förmigen Befestigungsstifte der Halterung schieben. 

4.Lassen Sie den Klebstoff eine Stunde lang aushärten, bevor Sie die Bürste verwenden, um einen 

festen Halt zu gewährleisten. 

 

Drainage und Geruchsvermeidung: 

 

Das doppellagige Drainagedesign des Halters hilft, Feuchtigkeit aus der Luft zu entfernen und 

verhindert Wasseransammlungen und unerwünschte Gerüche. 

 



Pflege: 

 

-Spülen Sie den Silikonbürstenkopf nach jedem Gebrauch unter fließendem Wasser ab, um alle 

Rückstände zu entfernen. 

-Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Reinigungsmittelbehälter und füllen Sie ihn bei Bedarf nach, um eine 

ununterbrochene Nutzung zu gewährleisten. 

 

 

 

  



ES: FLUSHBRUSH - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 

 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO 

Rellenado del depósito de solución limpiadora: 

-Retire la tapa situada en la parte superior del mango del cepillo. 

-Vierta la solución limpiadora que prefiera en el depósito interior. 

-Asegúrese de no llenar demasiado el depósito para evitar derrames. 

 

Dispensación de la solución limpiadora: 

 

-Mientras limpia, pulse el botón PUSH del mango para dispensar la solución limpiadora. 

-Asegúrese de pulsar el botón suavemente para controlar la cantidad de solución dispensada. 

-Suelte el botón cuando haya dispensado suficiente solución para sus necesidades de limpieza. 

  

 



Limpieza de la taza del inodoro: 

-Utilice el cabezal flexible del cepillo de silicona para limpiar todas las zonas de la taza del inodoro, 

incluidos los lugares de difícil acceso. 

-Aplique presión mientras restriega para eliminar la suciedad y las manchas de forma eficaz. 

-Asegúrese de cubrir toda la superficie de la taza del inodoro para una limpieza a fondo. 

 

Montaje del soporte del cepillo: 

 

Utilice el parche de montaje autoadhesivo suministrado para adherir firmemente el portaescobillas a 

la superficie deseada. Elija un lugar de fácil acceso y cómodo para guardar la escobilla. Siga los pasos 

de instalación que se indican a continuación: 

 

 
1.Limpie la superficie y séquela bien para garantizar una buena adherencia. 

2.Despegue la cubierta protectora para exponer el adhesivo del soporte de la pegatina. Aplíquelo 

sobre la superficie deseada y, a continuación, ejerza una presión uniforme para eliminar las burbujas 

de aire. 

3.Cuelga el portacepillos en el parche de montaje deslizando el pasador de montaje en forma de T del 

portacepillos en los pasadores de montaje en forma de U del parche. 

4.Deje que transcurra una hora para que el adhesivo se fije antes de utilizar el cepillo para asegurar 

una fijación fuerte. 

 

Drenaje y prevención de olores: 

 

El diseño de doble capa de drenaje del soporte ayuda a eliminar la humedad del aire y evita la 

acumulación de agua y previene los olores no deseados. 

 

Mantenimiento: 

-Después de cada uso, enjuague el cabezal del cepillo de silicona con agua corriente para eliminar 

cualquier residuo. 

-Compruebe y rellene regularmente el depósito de solución limpiadora según sea necesario para 

garantizar un uso ininterrumpido. 



PT: FLUSHBRUSH - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 

VISÃO GERAL DO PRODUTO 

 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO 

Reabastecimento do reservatório de solução de limpeza: 

-Retire a tampa localizada na parte superior do cabo da escova. 

-Deite a solução de limpeza da sua preferência no reservatório interior. 

-Certifique-se de que não enche demasiado o reservatório para evitar derrames. 

 

Distribuir a solução de limpeza: 

 

-Durante a limpeza, prima o botão PUSH no cabo para libertar a solução de limpeza. 

-Certifique-se de que pressiona o botão suavemente para controlar a quantidade de solução 

dispensada. 

-Solte o botão quando tiver sido distribuída solução suficiente para as suas necessidades de limpeza. 

  

 



Limpar o vaso sanitário: 

 

-Utilize a cabeça da escova de silicone flexível para limpar todas as áreas do vaso sanitário, incluindo 

os locais de difícil acesso. 

-Aplique pressão enquanto esfrega para remover eficazmente a sujidade e as manchas. 

-Certifique-se de que cobre toda a superfície do vaso sanitário para uma limpeza completa. 

 

Montagem do suporte da escova: 

 

Utilize o adesivo de montagem autocolante fornecido para aderir firmemente o suporte da escova à 

superfície desejada. Escolha um local que seja facilmente acessível e conveniente para guardar a 

escova. Por favor, siga os passos de instalação abaixo: 

 

 
1.Limpe a superfície e seque-a bem para garantir uma forte aderência. 

2.Retire a capa protetora para expor o adesivo na montagem do autocolante. Aplique-o na superfície 

pretendida e, em seguida, exerça uma pressão uniforme para eliminar as bolhas de ar. 

3.Pendure o suporte da escova no adesivo de montagem, fazendo deslizar o pino de montagem em 

forma de T do suporte da escova para os pinos de montagem em forma de U do adesivo. 

4.Aguarde uma hora para que o adesivo assente antes de utilizar a escova para garantir uma fixação 

forte. 

 

Drenagem e prevenção de odores: 

 

O design de drenagem de camada dupla do suporte ajuda a remover a humidade do ar e evita a 

acumulação de água, prevenindo odores indesejados. 

 

Manutenção: 

 

-Após cada utilização, lavar a cabeça da escova de silicone com água corrente para remover quaisquer 

resíduos. 

-Verifique regularmente e volte a encher o reservatório da solução de limpeza, conforme necessário, 

para garantir uma utilização ininterrupta. 



FR : FLUSHBRUSH - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 

APERÇU DU PRODUIT 

 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT 

Remplissage du réservoir de solution de nettoyage : 

-Retirez le couvercle situé en haut du manche de la brosse. 

-Versez la solution de nettoyage de votre choix dans le réservoir intérieur. 

-Veillez à ne pas trop remplir le réservoir pour éviter les débordements. 

 

Distribuer la solution de nettoyage : 

-Pendant le nettoyage, appuyez sur le bouton PUSH situé sur le manche pour libérer la solution de 

nettoyage. 

-Veillez à appuyer doucement sur le bouton pour contrôler la quantité de solution distribuée. 

-Relâchez le bouton lorsque la quantité de solution distribuée est suffisante pour vos besoins de 

nettoyage. 

  

 



Nettoyage de la cuvette des toilettes : 

 

-Utilisez la tête de brosse flexible en silicone pour nettoyer toutes les zones de la cuvette des toilettes, 

y compris les endroits difficiles à atteindre. 

-Exercez une pression en frottant pour éliminer efficacement la saleté et les taches. 

-Veillez à couvrir toute la surface de la cuvette pour un nettoyage en profondeur. 

 

Montage du porte-brosse : 

 

Utilisez le patch de montage auto-adhésif fourni pour coller solidement le porte-brosse sur la surface 

souhaitée. Choisissez un emplacement facilement accessible et pratique pour ranger la brosse. 

Veuillez suivre les étapes d'installation ci-dessous : 

 

 
1.Nettoyez la surface et séchez-la soigneusement pour garantir une bonne adhérence. 

2.Décollez le couvercle protecteur pour exposer l'adhésif sur le support de l'autocollant. Appliquez-le 

sur la surface souhaitée, puis exercez une pression uniforme pour éliminer les bulles d'air. 

3.Accrochez le porte-brosse au patch de montage en faisant glisser la broche de montage en forme 

de T du porte-brosse dans les broches de montage en forme de U du patch. 

4.Laissez durcir l'adhésif pendant une heure avant d'utiliser le pinceau afin d'assurer une bonne 

tenue. 

 

Drainage et prévention des odeurs : 

 

Le drainage à double couche du support permet d'éliminer l'humidité de l'air, d'empêcher 

l'accumulation d'eau et de prévenir les odeurs indésirables. 

 

Entretien : 

 

-Après chaque utilisation, rincez la tête de brosse en silicone à l'eau courante pour éliminer tout 

résidu. 

-Vérifiez régulièrement le réservoir de solution de nettoyage et remplissez-le au besoin pour garantir 

une utilisation ininterrompue. 



NL: FLUSHBRUSH - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 

PRODUCTOVERZICHT 

 

PRODUCTKENMERKEN 

Het reservoir met reinigingsoplossing bijvullen: 

 

-Verwijder het deksel dat zich bovenaan de borstelsteel bevindt. 

-Giet het reinigingsmiddel van uw voorkeur in het reservoir aan de binnenkant. 

-Vul het reservoir niet te vol om morsen te voorkomen. 

 

Reinigingsoplossing doseren: 

 

-Druk tijdens het reinigen op de PUSH-knop op het handvat om de reinigingsoplossing vrij te geven. 

-Druk de knop voorzichtig in om de hoeveelheid reinigingsoplossing te regelen. 

-Laat de knop los als er genoeg reinigingsoplossing is afgegeven. 

  

 



De toiletpot reinigen: 

 

-Gebruik de flexibele siliconen borstelkop om alle delen van de toiletpot schoon te maken, inclusief 

moeilijk bereikbare plekken. 

-Oefen druk uit tijdens het schrobben om vuil en vlekken effectief te verwijderen. 

-Zorg ervoor dat u het hele oppervlak van de toiletpot bestrijkt voor een grondige reiniging. 

 

Montage van de borstelhouder: 

 

Gebruik de meegeleverde zelfklevende montageplaat om de borstelhouder stevig op een gewenst 

oppervlak te bevestigen. Kies een locatie die gemakkelijk toegankelijk en handig is om de borstel op 

te bergen. Volg de onderstaande montagestappen: 

 

 
1.Veeg het oppervlak schoon en droog het grondig om een sterke hechting te garanderen. 

2.Verwijder de beschermhoes om de lijm op de stickerhouder bloot te leggen. Breng de sticker aan op 

het gewenste oppervlak en druk gelijkmatig aan om luchtbellen te verwijderen. 

3.Hang de borstelhouder op de montagepatch door de T-vormige montagepen van de borstelhouder 

in de U-vormige montagepennen op de patch te schuiven. 

4.Laat de lijm een uur uitharden voordat u de borstel gebruikt om een goede hechting te garanderen. 

 

Drainage en geurpreventie: 

 

Het dubbellaagse drainageontwerp van de houder helpt vocht uit de lucht te verwijderen en 

voorkomt ophoping van water en ongewenste geurtjes. 

 

Onderhoud: 

 

-Spoel de siliconen borstelkop na elk gebruik af onder stromend water om eventuele resten te 

verwijderen. 

-Controleer regelmatig het reservoir met reinigingsvloeistof en vul dit zo nodig bij voor een 

ononderbroken gebruik. 



CZ: FLUSHBRUSH - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

PŘEHLED VÝROBKŮ 

 

VLASTNOSTI VÝROBKU 

Doplňování zásobníku čisticího roztoku: 

- Odstraňte víčko umístěné v horní části rukojeti kartáčku.  

-Do vnitřního zásobníku nalijte preferovaný čisticí roztok. 

-Dbejte na to, abyste zásobník nepřeplnili, aby nedošlo k rozlití. 

 

Dávkování čisticího roztoku: 

 

-Během čištění stiskněte tlačítko PUSH na rukojeti, abyste uvolnili čisticí roztok. 

-Dbejte na to, abyste tlačítko stiskli jemně a kontrolovali tak množství dávkovaného roztoku. 

-Tlačítko uvolněte, jakmile se vydá dostatečné množství roztoku pro vaše potřeby čištění. 

  

 



Čištění toaletní mísy: 

 

-Pružnou silikonovou kartáčovou hlavou vyčistěte všechny části záchodové mísy, včetně těžko 

přístupných míst. 

-Při drhnutí vyvíjejte tlak, abyste účinně odstranili nečistoty a skvrny. 

-Dbejte na to, abyste pokryli celou plochu záchodové mísy a důkladně ji vyčistili. 

 

Montáž držáku kartáče: 

 

Pomocí přiložené samolepicí montážní náplasti bezpečně připevněte držák kartáče na požadovaný 

povrch. Pro uložení kartáče zvolte snadno přístupné a vhodné místo. Postupujte podle níže 

uvedených montážních pokynů: 

 

 
1.Povrch otřete a důkladně osušte, aby byla zajištěna pevná přilnavost. 

2.Odlepte ochranný kryt, abyste odhalili lepidlo na držáku samolepky. Naneste jej na požadovaný 

povrch a poté rovnoměrným tlakem odstraňte vzduchové bubliny. 

3.Zavěste držák kartáčku na montážní náplast tak, že zasunete montážní kolík držáku kartáčku ve 

tvaru T do montážních kolíků ve tvaru U na náplasti. 

4.Před použitím kartáče nechte jednu hodinu zatuhnout lepidlo, abyste zajistili jeho pevnou fixaci. 

 

Odvodnění a prevence zápachu: 

 

Dvouvrstvá drenážní konstrukce držáku pomáhá odvádět vlhkost ze vzduchu a zabraňuje hromadění 

vody a nežádoucímu zápachu. 

 

Údržba: 

 

-Po každém použití opláchněte silikonovou hlavici kartáčku pod tekoucí vodou, abyste odstranili 

veškeré zbytky. 

-Pravidelně kontrolujte a podle potřeby doplňujte zásobník na čisticí roztok, abyste zajistili nepřetržité 

používání. 



PL: FLUSHBRUSH - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU 

 

CECHY PRODUKTU 

Uzupełnianie zbiornika roztworu czyszczącego: 

-Zdejmij pokrywkę znajdującą się w górnej części rączki szczoteczki. 

-Wlej preferowany roztwór czyszczący do wewnętrznego zbiornika. 

-Nie przepełniać zbiornika, aby uniknąć rozlania. 

 

Dozowanie roztworu czyszczącego: 

 

-Podczas czyszczenia naciśnij przycisk PUSH na rączce, aby uwolnić roztwór czyszczący. 

-Naciskaj przycisk delikatnie, aby kontrolować ilość dozowanego roztworu. 

-Zwolnij przycisk, gdy dozowana ilość roztworu jest wystarczająca do czyszczenia. 

  

 



Czyszczenie muszli klozetowej: 

 

-Użyj elastycznej silikonowej główki szczoteczki do czyszczenia wszystkich obszarów muszli klozetowej, 

w tym trudno dostępnych miejsc. 

-Naciskaj podczas szorowania, aby skutecznie usunąć brud i plamy. 

-Upewnij się, że cała powierzchnia muszli klozetowej jest dokładnie wyczyszczona. 

 

Montaż uchwytu szczotki: 

 

Użyj dostarczonej samoprzylepnej łatki montażowej, aby bezpiecznie przykleić uchwyt szczotki do 

wybranej powierzchni. Wybierz miejsce, które jest łatwo dostępne i wygodne do przechowywania 

szczotki. Postępuj zgodnie z poniższymi krokami instalacji: 

 

 
1.Wytrzyj powierzchnię do czysta i dokładnie osusz, aby zapewnić mocne przyleganie. 

2.Zdejmij osłonę ochronną, aby odsłonić klej na naklejce. Nałóż go na wybraną powierzchnię, a 

następnie równomiernie dociśnij, aby usunąć pęcherzyki powietrza. 

3.Zawieś uchwyt szczoteczki na łatce montażowej, wsuwając trzpień montażowy w kształcie litery T 

uchwytu szczoteczki w trzpień montażowy w kształcie litery U na łatce. 

4.Przed użyciem szczotki odczekaj godzinę, aż klej stwardnieje, aby zapewnić mocne mocowanie. 

 

Drenaż i zapobieganie nieprzyjemnym zapachom: 

 

Dwuwarstwowa konstrukcja drenażowa uchwytu pomaga usuwać wilgoć z powietrza i zapobiega 

gromadzeniu się wody oraz niepożądanych zapachów. 

 

Konserwacja: 

 

-Po każdym użyciu opłucz silikonową główkę szczoteczki pod bieżącą wodą, aby usunąć wszelkie 

pozostałości. 

-Regularnie sprawdzaj i uzupełniaj zbiornik roztworu czyszczącego w razie potrzeby, aby zapewnić 

nieprzerwane użytkowanie. 



SK: FLUSHBRUSH - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

PREHĽAD PRODUKTOV 

 

VLASTNOSTI VÝROBKU 

Doplnenie zásobníka na čistiaci roztok: 

- Odstráňte veko umiestnené v hornej časti rukoväte kefky. 

-Do vnútorného zásobníka nalejte preferovaný čistiaci roztok. 

-Dbajte na to, aby ste nádržku nepreplnili, aby nedošlo k rozliatiu. 

 

Dávkovanie čistiaceho roztoku: 

 

-Počas čistenia stlačte tlačidlo PUSH na rukoväti, aby ste uvoľnili čistiaci roztok. 

-Dbajte na to, aby ste tlačidlo stláčali jemne, aby ste kontrolovali množstvo dávkovaného roztoku. 

-Tlačidlo uvoľnite, keď sa vydá dostatočné množstvo roztoku pre vaše potreby čistenia. 

  

 



Čistenie toaletnej misy: 

 

-Pomocou pružnej silikónovej hlavice kefy vyčistite všetky časti záchodovej misy vrátane ťažko 

prístupných miest. 

-Pri drhnutí vyvíjajte tlak, aby ste účinne odstránili nečistoty a škvrny. 

-Dbajte na to, aby ste pokryli celú plochu záchodovej misy a dôkladne ju vyčistili. 

 

Montáž držiaka kefy: 

 

Pomocou priloženej samolepiacej montážnej náplasti držiak kefy bezpečne pripevnite na požadovaný 

povrch. Vyberte miesto, ktoré je ľahko prístupné a vhodné na uloženie kefy. Postupujte podľa nižšie 

uvedených krokov inštalácie: 

 

 
1.Povrch utrite a dôkladne osušte, aby ste zaistili pevnú priľnavosť. 

2.Odlepte ochranný kryt, aby ste odhalili lepidlo na držiaku nálepky. Naneste ho na požadovaný 

povrch a potom rovnomerne zatlačte, aby ste odstránili vzduchové bubliny. 

3.Držiak kefky zaveste na montážnu náplasť zasunutím montážneho kolíka v tvare písmena T držiaka 

kefky do montážnych kolíkov v tvare písmena U na náplasti. 

4.Pred použitím štetca nechajte lepidlo jednu hodinu stuhnúť, aby sa zabezpečila jeho pevná fixácia. 

 

Odvodnenie a prevencia zápachu: 

 

Dvojvrstvová drenážna konštrukcia držiaka pomáha odstraňovať vlhkosť zo vzduchu a zabraňuje 

hromadeniu vody a zabraňuje vzniku nežiaducich zápachov. 

 

Údržba: 

 

-Po každom použití opláchnite silikónovú hlavu kefky pod tečúcou vodou, aby ste odstránili všetky 

zvyšky. 

-Pravidelne kontrolujte a podľa potreby dopĺňajte zásobník na čistiaci roztok, aby ste zabezpečili 

nepretržité používanie. 



HU: FLUSHBRUSH - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

TERMÉK ÁTTEKINTÉS 

 

TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK 

A tisztítószer-tartály újratöltése: 

-Vegye le a kefe fogantyújának tetején található fedelet. 

-Öntse a kívánt tisztítóoldatot a belső tartályba. 

-Ügyeljen arra, hogy a kiömlés elkerülése érdekében ne töltse túl a tartályt. 

 

A tisztítóoldat adagolása: 

 

-Tisztítás közben nyomja meg a fogantyún lévő PUSH gombot a tisztítóoldat kioldásához. 

-Ügyeljen arra, hogy óvatosan nyomja meg a gombot a kiadott oldat mennyiségének szabályozásához. 

-Engedje el a gombot, amikor a tisztítási igényeinek megfelelő mennyiségű oldat került kiosztásra. 

  

 



A WC-csésze tisztítása: 

 

-A rugalmas szilikon kefefejjel a WC-csésze minden területét megtisztíthatja, beleértve a nehezen 

hozzáférhető helyeket is. 

-Súrolás közben gyakoroljon nyomást a szennyeződések és foltok hatékony eltávolításához. 

-Az alapos tisztítás érdekében ügyeljen arra, hogy a WC-csésze teljes felületét lefedje. 

 

A kefetartó felszerelése: 

 

A mellékelt öntapadós rögzítőtapasz segítségével biztonságosan rögzítse a kefetartót a kívánt 

felületre. Válasszon olyan helyet, amely könnyen hozzáférhető és kényelmes a kefe tárolásához. 

Kérjük, kövesse az alábbiakban ismertetett szerelési lépéseket: 

 

 
1.Törölje tisztára a felületet, és alaposan szárítsa meg, hogy biztosítsa az erős tapadást. 

2.Húzza le a védőburkolatot, hogy láthatóvá váljon a matricatartón lévő ragasztó. Vigye fel a kívánt 

felületre, majd egyenletesen gyakoroljon nyomást a légbuborékok eltávolítása érdekében. 

3.Akassza az ecsettartót a rögzítőtapaszra úgy, hogy az ecsettartó T alakú rögzítőcsapját a tapaszon 

lévő U alakú rögzítőcsapokba csúsztatja. 

4.Hagyjon egy órát a ragasztó megszilárdulására, mielőtt használná az ecsetet, hogy biztosítsa az erős 

tartást. 

 

Lecsapolás és szagmegelőzés: 

 

A tartó kétrétegű vízelvezető kialakítása segít eltávolítani a nedvességet a levegőből, megakadályozza 

a víz felhalmozódását és megelőzi a nem kívánt szagok kialakulását. 

 

Karbantartás: 

 

-Minden használat után öblítse le a szilikon kefefejet folyó víz alatt, hogy eltávolítsa a maradékot. 

-Rendszeresen ellenőrizze és szükség szerint töltse fel a tisztítóoldat-tartályt a megszakítás nélküli 

használat érdekében. 



RO: FLUSHBRUSH - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

PREZENTARE GENERALĂ A PRODUSULUI 

 

CARACTERISTICILE PRODUSULUI 

Reumplerea rezervorului de soluție de curățare: 

 

-Îndepărtați capacul situat în partea superioară a mânerului periei. 

-Turnați soluția de curățare preferată în rezervorul interior. 

-Asigurați-vă că nu umpleți prea mult rezervorul pentru a evita vărsarea. 

 

Distribuirea soluției de curățare: 

 

-În timpul curățării, apăsați butonul PUSH de pe mâner pentru a elibera soluția de curățare. 

-Asigurați-vă că apăsați ușor butonul pentru a controla cantitatea de soluție distribuită. 

-Eliberați butonul atunci când a fost distribuită suficientă soluție pentru nevoile dvs. de curățare. 

  

 



Curățarea vasului de toaletă: 

 

-Folosiți capul flexibil al periei din silicon pentru a curăța toate zonele vasului de toaletă, inclusiv 

locurile greu accesibile. 

-Aplicați presiune în timp ce frecați pentru a îndepărta eficient murdăria și petele. 

-Asigurați-vă că acoperiți întreaga suprafață a vasului de toaletă pentru o curățare temeinică. 

 

Montarea suportului pentru perie: 

 

Utilizați plasturele de montare autoadeziv furnizat pentru a lipi în siguranță suportul pentru perie pe 

suprafața dorită. Alegeți o locație care este ușor accesibilă și convenabilă pentru depozitarea periei. 

Vă rugăm să urmați pașii de instalare de mai jos: 

 

 
1.Ștergeți suprafața și uscați-o bine pentru a asigura o aderență puternică. 

2.Desprindeți capacul de protecție pentru a expune adezivul de pe suportul autocolant. Aplicați-l pe 

suprafața dorită, apoi aplicați o presiune uniformă pentru a elimina bulele de aer. 

3.Agățați suportul pentru perii pe plasturele de montare prin glisarea știftului de montare în formă de 

T al suportului pentru perii în știfturile de montare în formă de U de pe plasture. 

4.Lăsați o oră pentru ca adezivul să se întărească înainte de a utiliza pensula pentru a asigura o fixare 

puternică. 

 

Drenarea și prevenirea mirosurilor: 

 

Designul de drenaj în două straturi al suportului ajută la eliminarea umezelii din aer și previne 

acumularea de apă și previne mirosurile nedorite. 

 

Întreținere: 

 

-După fiecare utilizare, clătiți capul de perie din silicon sub jet de apă pentru a elimina orice reziduu. 

-Verificați în mod regulat și reumpleți rezervorul de soluție de curățare, după cum este necesar, 

pentru a asigura o utilizare neîntreruptă. 



BG: FLUSHBRUSH - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

ПРЕГЛЕД НА ПРОДУКТА 

 

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА ПРОДУКТА 

Напълване на резервоара за почистващ разтвор: 

-Отстранете капака, разположен в горната част на дръжката на четката. 

-Налейте предпочитания от вас почистващ разтвор във вътрешния резервоар. 

-Уверете се, че не препълвате резервоара, за да избегнете разпиляване. 

 

Дозиране на почистващия разтвор: 

 

-Докато почиствате, натиснете бутона PUSH на дръжката, за да освободите почистващия 

разтвор. 

-Уверете се, че натискате бутона внимателно, за да контролирате количеството на дозирания 

разтвор. 

-Освободете бутона, когато е дозиран достатъчно разтвор за нуждите на почистването. 

  

 



 

Почистване на тоалетната чиния: 

-Използвайте гъвкавата силиконова глава на четката, за да почистите всички части на 

тоалетната чиния, включително труднодостъпните места. 

-Прилагайте натиск, докато търкате, за да отстраните ефективно замърсяванията и петната. 

-Уверете се, че сте покрили цялата повърхност на тоалетната чиния за цялостно почистване. 

 

Монтиране на държача на четката: 

 

Използвайте предоставената самозалепваща се монтажна лепенка, за да захванете здраво 

държача за четки към желаната повърхност. Изберете място, което е лесно достъпно и удобно 

за съхранение на четката. Моля, следвайте стъпките за монтаж, описани по-долу: 

 

 
1.Избършете повърхността и я подсушете добре, за да осигурите силно залепване. 

2.Отлепете защитното покритие, за да откриете лепилото върху държача за стикери. Нанесете 

го върху желаната повърхност, след което равномерно притиснете, за да отстраните 

въздушните мехурчета. 

3.Закачете държача на четката на монтажната лепенка, като плъзнете Т-образния монтажен 

щифт на държача на четката в U-образните монтажни щифтове на лепенката. 

4.Изчакайте един час, за да може лепилото да се втвърди, преди да използвате четката, за да 

осигурите здраво захващане. 

 

Отводняване и предотвратяване на миризми: 

 

Двуслойната дренажна конструкция на държача помага за отстраняване на влагата от въздуха и 

предотвратява натрупването на вода и предотвратява нежелани миризми. 

 

 

 

 



Поддръжка: 

 

-След всяка употреба изплакнете силиконовата глава на четката под течаща вода, за да 

отстраните остатъците. 

-Редовно проверявайте и допълвайте резервоара за почистващ разтвор, ако е необходимо, за 

да осигурите непрекъсната употреба. 

 

 

  



LV: FLUSHBRUSH - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

PRODUKTA PĀRSKATS 

 

IZSTRĀDĀJUMA ĪPAŠĪBAS 

Tīrīšanas šķīduma rezervuāra uzpildīšana: 

-Noņemiet vāciņu, kas atrodas birstes roktura augšpusē. 

-Ielejiet vēlamo tīrīšanas šķīdumu iekšējā rezervuārā. 

-Pārliecinieties, ka rezervuārs nav pārpildīts, lai izvairītos no izliešanas. 

 

Tīrīšanas šķīduma dozēšana: 

 

-Tīrīšanas laikā nospiediet PUSH pogu uz roktura, lai atbrīvotu tīrīšanas šķīdumu. 

-Pārliecinieties, ka poga tiek nospiesta maigi, lai kontrolētu izdalītā šķīduma daudzumu. 

-Atlaidiet pogu, kad šķīdums ir izsviests pietiekami daudz tīrīšanas vajadzībām. 

  

 



Tualetes poda tīrīšana: 

 

-Izmantojiet elastīgo silikona birstes galviņu, lai iztīrītu visas tualetes poda vietas, tostarp grūti 

aizsniedzamas vietas. 

-Lai efektīvi noņemtu netīrumus un traipus, tīrīšanas laikā pielietojiet spiedienu. 

-Rūpīgi iztīriet visu tualetes poda virsmas laukumu, lai nodrošinātu pilnīgu tīrīšanu. 

 

Birstes turētāja uzstādīšana: 

 

Lai droši piestiprinātu birstes turētāju pie vēlamās virsmas, izmantojiet komplektā iekļauto 

pašlīmējošo montāžas plāksteri. Izvēlieties vietu, kas ir viegli pieejama un ērta birstes uzglabāšanai. 

Lūdzu, sekojiet tālāk sniegtajām montāžas darbībām: 

 

 
1.Noslaukiet virsmu tīri un kārtīgi nosusiniet, lai nodrošinātu stipru saķeri. 

2. 2.Noņemiet aizsargvāciņu, lai atklātu uzlīmi uz uzlīmes stiprinājuma. Uzklājiet to uz vēlamās 

virsmas, pēc tam vienmērīgi piespiediet, lai novērstu gaisa burbuļus. 

3. 3.Uzlīmējiet birstes turētāju uz stiprinājuma ielāpa, iebīdot birstes turētāja T veida stiprinājuma 

tapas U veida stiprinājuma tapās uz ielāpa. 

4. 4.Pirms sukas lietošanas ļaujiet līmi nostabilizēties vienu stundu, lai nodrošinātu stingru noturību. 

 

Iztukšošana un smaku novēršana: 

 

Turētāja divslāņu drenāžas konstrukcija palīdz aizvadīt mitrumu no gaisa un novērš ūdens uzkrāšanos, 

kā arī novērš nevēlamu smaku rašanos. 

 

Uzturēšana: 

 

-Pēc katras lietošanas reizes noskalojiet silikona birstes galviņu zem tekoša ūdens, lai noņemtu visus 

atlikumus. 

-Regulāri pārbaudiet un pēc vajadzības uzpildiet tīrīšanas šķīduma tvertni, lai nodrošinātu 

nepārtrauktu lietošanu. 



LT: FLUSHBRUSH - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

GAMINIO APŽVALGA 

 

GAMINIO SAVYBĖS 

Valomojo tirpalo rezervuaro pildymas: 

-Nuimkite dangtelį, esantį šepetėlio rankenos viršuje. 

-Į vidinį rezervuarą įpilkite pageidaujamo valymo tirpalo. 

-Pasirūpinkite, kad rezervuaras nebūtų perpildytas, kad neišsilietų. 

 

Valomojo tirpalo dozavimas: 

 

-Valydami paspauskite ant rankenos esantį mygtuką PUSH, kad išleistumėte valymo tirpalą. 

-Įsitikinkite, kad mygtuką spaudžiate švelniai, kad kontroliuotumėte išleidžiamo tirpalo kiekį. 

-Mygtuką atleiskite, kai išpurškiama pakankamai valomojo tirpalo. 

  

 



Tualeto dubens valymas: 

 

-Lanksčia silikonine šepetėlio galvute išvalykite visas klozeto dubens vietas, įskaitant sunkiai 

pasiekiamas vietas. 

-Valydami spauskite, kad veiksmingai pašalintumėte nešvarumus ir dėmes. 

-Užtikrinkite, kad būtų kruopščiai išvalytas visas klozeto dubens paviršiaus plotas. 

 

Šepetėlio laikiklio montavimas: 

 

Naudokite pridedamą lipnų montavimo pleistrą, kad šepetėlio laikiklį patikimai pritvirtintumėte prie 

norimo paviršiaus. Pasirinkite lengvai pasiekiamą ir patogią vietą šepetėliui laikyti. Atlikite toliau 

nurodytus montavimo veiksmus: 

 

 
1.Nuvalykite paviršių ir kruopščiai nusausinkite, kad būtų užtikrintas tvirtas sukibimas. 

2. 2.Nulupkite apsauginį dangtelį, kad atsidengtų lipniosios medžiagos ant lipduko laikiklio. 

Užklijuokite jį ant norimo paviršiaus, tada tolygiai paspauskite, kad pašalintumėte oro burbuliukus. 

3.Pakabinkite teptuko laikiklį ant tvirtinimo pleistro, įkišdami teptuko laikiklio T formos tvirtinimo 

kaištį į U formos tvirtinimo kaiščius ant pleistro. 

4. 4.Prieš naudodami teptuką, palikite vieną valandą, kad klijai sustingtų, taip užtikrinsite tvirtą 

laikymąsi. 

 

Nusausinimas ir kvapų prevencija: 

 

Dvisluoksnė laikiklio drenažo konstrukcija padeda pašalinti drėgmę iš oro ir neleidžia kauptis 

vandeniui bei apsaugo nuo nepageidaujamų kvapų. 

 

Priežiūra: 

 

-Po kiekvieno naudojimo nuplaukite silikoninę šepetėlio galvutę po tekančiu vandeniu, kad 

pašalintumėte likučius. 

-Reguliariai tikrinkite ir prireikus papildykite valymo tirpalo rezervuarą, kad užtikrintumėte 

nepertraukiamą naudojimą. 



EE: FLUSHBRUSH - KASUTUSJUHEND 

TOOTE ÜLEVAADE 

 

TOOTE OMADUSED 

Puhastuslahuse mahuti täitmine: 

-Eemaldage harja käepideme ülaosas asuv kaas. 

-Valage oma eelistatud puhastuslahust sisemusse reservuaari. 

-Jälgige, et mahutit ei täidetaks üle, et vältida lekkeid. 

 

Puhastuslahuse doseerimine: 

 

-Vajutage puhastusvahendi väljutamiseks puhastusvahendi väljastamise ajal käepidemel olevat nuppu 

PUSH. 

-Veenduge, et vajutate nuppu ettevaatlikult, et kontrollida lahuse väljastatud kogust. 

-Vabastage nupp, kui puhastusvahendit on doseeritud piisavalt. 

  

 



WC-poti puhastamine: 

 

-Kasutage paindlikku silikoonist harjaotsikut, et puhastada kõiki WC-poti piirkondi, sealhulgas raskesti 

ligipääsetavaid kohti. 

-Koorimise ajal avaldage survet, et eemaldada mustus ja plekid tõhusalt. 

-Veenduge, et katate põhjalikuks puhastamiseks kogu tualettpoti pindala. 

 

Harja hoidiku paigaldamine: 

 

Kasutage kaasasolevat isekleepuvat paigaldusplaati, et kinnitada harja hoidja kindlalt soovitud 

pinnale. Valige koht, mis on harja hoidmiseks kergesti ligipääsetav ja mugav. Järgige alljärgnevaid 

paigaldamise samme: 

 

 
 

1.Pühkige pind puhtaks ja kuivatage see põhjalikult, et tagada tugev kleepuvus. 

2.Koorige kaitsekate maha, et paljastada kleebise kinnituse liim. Kandke see soovitud pinnale, seejärel 

avaldage ühtlaselt survet, et eemaldada õhumullid. 

3.Riputage harja hoidik paigaldusplaadile, lükates harja hoidiku T-kujulise paigaldusnõela plaadil 

olevatesse U-kujulistesse paigaldusnõeltesse. 

4.Laske liimil enne pintsli kasutamist üks tund taheneda, et tagada tugev haardumine. 

 

Tühjendamine ja lõhna vältimine: 

 

Hoidiku kahekihiline drenaažikonstruktsioon aitab eemaldada niiskust õhust, takistab vee kogunemist 

ja hoiab ära soovimatuid lõhnu. 

 

Hooldus: 

 

-Pärast iga kasutamist loputage silikoonharja pead jooksva vee all, et eemaldada jäägid. 

-Kontrollige ja täitke vajadusel regulaarselt puhastuslahuse mahutit, et tagada katkematu kasutamine. 



GR: FLUSHBRUSH - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

ΕΠΙΣΚΌΠΗΣΗ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ 

 

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΆ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ 

Επαναπλήρωση του δοχείου διαλύματος καθαρισμού: 

-Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι που βρίσκεται στο πάνω μέρος της λαβής της βούρτσας. 

-Ρίξτε το διάλυμα καθαρισμού της προτίμησής σας στο εσωτερικό δοχείο. 

-Φροντίστε να μην υπερπληρώσετε το δοχείο για να αποφύγετε τη διαρροή. 

 

Διανομή του διαλύματος καθαρισμού: 

 

-Ενώ καθαρίζετε, πατήστε το κουμπί PUSH στη λαβή για να απελευθερώσετε το διάλυμα 

καθαρισμού. 

-Βεβαιωθείτε ότι πιέζετε απαλά το κουμπί για να ελέγξετε την ποσότητα του διαλύματος που 

διανέμεται. 

-Αφήστε το κουμπί όταν έχει διανεμηθεί αρκετό διάλυμα για τις ανάγκες καθαρισμού σας. 

  

 



Καθαρισμός της λεκάνης της τουαλέτας: 

 

-Χρησιμοποιήστε την εύκαμπτη κεφαλή βούρτσας σιλικόνης για να καθαρίσετε όλες τις περιοχές της 

λεκάνης της τουαλέτας, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των δυσπρόσιτων σημείων. 

-Εφαρμόστε πίεση ενώ τρίβετε για να απομακρύνετε αποτελεσματικά τη βρωμιά και τους λεκέδες. 

-Βεβαιωθείτε ότι καλύπτετε ολόκληρη την επιφάνεια της λεκάνης της τουαλέτας για σχολαστικό 

καθαρισμό. 

 

Τοποθέτηση της υποδοχής της βούρτσας: 

 

Χρησιμοποιήστε το παρεχόμενο αυτοκόλλητο αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα τοποθέτησης για να κολλήσετε 

με ασφάλεια το στήριγμα βούρτσας σε μια επιθυμητή επιφάνεια. Επιλέξτε μια θέση που είναι 

εύκολα προσβάσιμη και βολική για την αποθήκευση της βούρτσας. Παρακαλούμε ακολουθήστε τα 

παρακάτω βήματα τοποθέτησης: 

 

 
 

1.Σκουπίστε την επιφάνεια καθαρά και στεγνώστε την καλά για να εξασφαλίσετε ισχυρή πρόσφυση. 

2.Αποκολλήστε το προστατευτικό κάλυμμα για να αποκαλύψετε την κόλλα στην υποδοχή του 

αυτοκόλλητου. Εφαρμόστε το πάνω στην επιθυμητή επιφάνεια και, στη συνέχεια, ασκήστε 

ομοιόμορφη πίεση για να απομακρύνετε τις φυσαλίδες αέρα. 

3.Κρεμάστε το στήριγμα βούρτσας στο επίθεμα τοποθέτησης σύροντας τον πείρο τοποθέτησης 

σχήματος Τ του στηρίγματος βούρτσας στους πείρους τοποθέτησης σχήματος U του επιθέματος. 

4.Αφήστε μία ώρα να σταθεροποιηθεί η κόλλα πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το πινέλο για να εξασφαλίσετε 

ισχυρή συγκράτηση. 

 

Αποστράγγιση και πρόληψη οσμών: 

 

Ο σχεδιασμός αποστράγγισης διπλού στρώματος της θήκης βοηθά στην απομάκρυνση της υγρασίας 

από τον αέρα και αποτρέπει τη συσσώρευση νερού και προλαμβάνει τις ανεπιθύμητες οσμές. 

 



Συντήρηση: 

 

-Μετά από κάθε χρήση, ξεπλύνετε την κεφαλή της βούρτσας σιλικόνης κάτω από τρεχούμενο νερό 

για να απομακρύνετε τυχόν υπολείμματα. 

-Ελέγχετε τακτικά και γεμίζετε ξανά το δοχείο του διαλύματος καθαρισμού, ανάλογα με τις ανάγκες, 

για να εξασφαλίσετε αδιάλειπτη χρήση. 

 


